2010/11      $818       $856              $894             $932             $970    

2011/12      $853             $892              $931              $970            $1009 

Article 9.2  Professional Development 
The College will make available twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) in 2000/11 and 
2011/12 respectively to unit eligible adjunct faculty members who provide at least three 
credits of instruction in the semester in which the professional development expense 
occurred 
 Remainder of article remains as in the 2006/10 Agreement.